
Election Results Report
Statewide Primary
June 14, 2022

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Beaufort County

STATISTICS

TOTAL

96 of 98Election Day Precincts Reporting

95 of 95Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting

Registered Voters - Total 150,109

32,729Ballots Cast - Total

24,944Ballots Cast - Republican

7,785Ballots Cast - Democratic

Voter Turnout - Total 21.80%
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REP Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Henry McMaster 20,438 84.97%

Harrison Musselwhite 3,614 15.03%

Total Votes Cast 24,052 100.00%

REP Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Keith Blandford 6,607 31.28%

Mark Hammond 14,516 68.72%

Total Votes Cast 21,123 100.00%

REP Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Lauren Martel 9,647 44.50%

Alan Wilson 12,032 55.50%

Total Votes Cast 21,679 100.00%

REP State Superintendent of Education
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Travis Bedson 3,253 16.52%

Bryan Chapman 3,605 18.31%

Kizzi Gibson 1,643 8.34%

Lynda Leventis-Wells 2,024 10.28%

Kathy Maness 3,914 19.88%

Ellen Weaver 5,251 26.67%

Total Votes Cast 19,690 100.00%
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REP Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Bill Bledsoe 7,478 38.04%

Bob Rozier 2,957 15.04%

Hugh Weathers 9,221 46.91%

Total Votes Cast 19,656 100.00%

REP U.S. House of Representatives District 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Katie Arrington 11,204 45.82%

Nancy Mace 12,899 52.75%

Lynz Piper-Loomis 350 1.43%

Total Votes Cast 24,453 100.00%

REP State House of Representatives District 121
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Eric J Erickson 1,065 71.72%

Timothy Swain 420 28.28%

Total Votes Cast 1,485 100.00%

REP Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

PJ Tanner 15,015 61.99%

JoJo Woodward 9,208 38.01%

Total Votes Cast 24,223 100.00%
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REP Auditor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

David Cadd 13,966 67.14%

Willie Turral 6,835 32.86%

Total Votes Cast 20,801 100.00%

REP County Council District 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

David Bartholomew 1,404 51.24%

D Paul Sommerville 1,336 48.76%

Total Votes Cast 2,740 100.00%

REP County Council District 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Alice G Howard 1,174 53.27%

Josh Scallate 1,030 46.73%

Total Votes Cast 2,204 100.00%

REP County Council District 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Michael Covert 1,129 44.03%

Tab Tabernik 1,435 55.97%

Total Votes Cast 2,564 100.00%
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REP County Council District 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Paula Brown 1,115 55.12%

John Zmarzly 908 44.88%

Total Votes Cast 2,023 100.00%

REP County Council District 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Mark Lawson 956 66.95%

Shellie West Hodges 472 33.05%

Total Votes Cast 1,428 100.00%

REP County Council District 11
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Tommy Reitz 1,785 66.48%

Stu Rodman 900 33.52%

Total Votes Cast 2,685 100.00%

REP Question 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes, In Favor of the Question 19,985 83.03%

No, Opposed to the Question 4,086 16.97%

Total Votes Cast 24,071 100.00%
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REP Question 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes, In Favor of the Question 17,092 71.56%

No, Opposed to the Question 6,792 28.44%

Total Votes Cast 23,884 100.00%

REP Question 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes, In Favor of the Question 21,115 88.51%

No, Opposed to the Question 2,740 11.49%

Total Votes Cast 23,855 100.00%

DEM Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Carlton Boyd 181 2.34%

Joe Cunningham 5,999 77.72%

Mia S McLeod 1,341 17.37%

Calvin CJ Mack McMillan 97 1.26%

William H Williams 101 1.31%

Total Votes Cast 7,719 100.00%

DEM State Superintendent of Education
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Gary L Burgess 2,205 30.55%

Lisa Ellis 4,107 56.92%

Jerry Govan 904 12.53%

Total Votes Cast 7,216 100.00%
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DEM U.S. Senate
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Catherine Fleming Bruce 3,118 43.12%

Angela Geter 1,703 23.54%

Krystle Matthews 2,412 33.34%

Total Votes Cast 7,233 100.00%

DEM State House of Representatives District 121
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Marvin Lamar Bowens 217 13.34%

Michael F Rivers Sr 1,410 86.66%

Total Votes Cast 1,627 100.00%
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